CONSTRUCTION
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NON-PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL

TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION

COMMODITY

NON-PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL

TOTAL

Total MBE Competitive w/Availability Payments

FY 19~
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.7 $192,376,264
3.5 $51,913,470
14.1 $108,912,455
15.8 $11,036,444

$364,238,633

FY 2019 and FY 2020

FY 19 FY 19 MBE

MBE (%) Payments
17.47% $33,616,531
1.31% $682,597
9.82% $10,696,971
4.79% $528,098
12.50% $45,524,198

FY 20 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.7 $222,453,989
3.5 $57,881,422
14.1 $120,449,984
15.8 $11,713,830

$412,499,224

Total WBE Competitive w/Availability Payments

FY 19 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.8 $62,098,696
6.2 $15,779,044
15 $64,461,386

15.8 $11,037,189
$153,376,314

FY 19 FY 19 WBE
WBE (%) Payments
3.32% $2,063,433
5.78% $912,302
4.90% $3,159,012
13.19% $1,455,706
4.95% $7,590,454

FY 20 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.8 $76,474,388
6.2 $14,864,59%4
15 $65,270,039

15.8 $11,573,469

$168,182,490

FY 20
MBE (%)

19.81%
1.03%
11.01%
4.71%

14.18%

FY 20
WBE (%)

1.35%
4.37%
4.17%

17.56%

3.83%

FY 20 MBE
Payments

$44,061,789
$595,898
$13,266,158
$551,915

$58,475,760

FY 20 WBE
Payments

$1,034,997
$649,303

$2,720,507

$2,032,695

$6,437,502



