## Total MBE Competitive w/Availability Payments FY 2019 and FY 2020

	GOAL (%)	FY 19 * Competitive Payments	FY 19 MBE (%)	FY 19 MBE Payments	GOAL (%)	FY 20 * Competitive Payments	FY 20 MBE (%)	FY 20 MBE Payments
CONSTRUCTION	13.7	\$192,376,264	17.47%	\$33,616,531	13.7	\$222,453,989	19.81%	\$44,061,789
COMMODITY	3.5	\$51,913,470	1.31%	\$682,597	3.5	\$57,881,422	1.03%	\$595,898
NON-PROFESSIONAL	14.1	\$108,912,455	9.82%	\$10,696,971	14.1	\$120,449,984	11.01%	\$13,266,158
PROFESSIONAL	15.8	\$11,036,444	4.79%	\$528,098	15.8	\$11,713,830	4.71%	\$551,915
TOTAL		\$364,238,633	12.50%	\$45,524,198		\$412,499,224	14.18%	\$58,475,760

## Total WBE Competitive w/Availability Payments

	GOAL (%)	FY 19 * Competitive Payments	FY 19 WBE (%)	FY 19 WBE Payments	GOAL (%)	FY 20 * Competitive Payments	FY 20 WBE (%)	FY 20 WBE Payments
CONSTRUCTION	13.8	\$62,098,696	3.32%	\$2,063,433	13.8	\$76,474,388	1.35%	\$1,034,997
COMMODITY	6.2	\$15,779,044	5.78%	\$912,302	6.2	\$14,864,594	4.37%	\$649,303
NON-PROFESSIONAL	15	\$64,461,386	4.90%	\$3,159,012	15	\$65,270,039	4.17%	\$2,720,507
PROFESSIONAL	15.8	\$11,037,189	13.19%	\$1,455,706	15.8	\$11,573,469	17.56%	\$2,032,695
TOTAL		\$153,376,314	4.95%	\$7,590,454		\$168,182,490	3.83%	\$6,437,502